

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8861/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in MA No. 196/2004 & final judgment and order dated

18.1.2006 in CR No.224/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. PANDEY & CO. BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/08/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings complete. Post the matter for final hearing on 27th Sep
tember,

2006 (NMD).

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master