

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8861/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in MA No.196/2004 and final judgmnet and order dated 18/01/2006 in CR No.224/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. PANDEY & CO. BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Shah,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Citations:

1974 (1) SCC 424

1981 (4) SCC 634

1988 (1) SCC 1

AIR 2005 SC 1514

2005 (8) SCC 618